NO.

10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

CASE NUMBER

2021-HC-DEM-CIV-SOC-172/APL-CIV-EXT 7/2025

2023-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-FDA-1571/APL-CIV-L
1/2024

1 FCA-CIV-DEM-HC 2024/APL-CIV-M 17/2024
2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-25;/APL-CIV-M 20/2024
2020-HC-DEM-CIV-FDA-1089/APL-CIV-M
21/2024

2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-40/APL-CIV-LA 3/2024
2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-13/APL-CIV-L 1/2025

2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-68/APL-CIV-M 5/2025
2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-57/APL-CIV 13/2025
2024/16-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-SUM 8/2025
2025/57-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-M 8/2025
CJ #539/2025/CRIM-EXT 1/2025

CJ. No. 366, 367 of 2025/CRIM-EXT 4/2025
Case Jacket 1565/2025/CRIM-EXT 7/2025

CA 58/2017

CA 62/2009
NO.16 OF 2024/APL-CIV-M 10/2025

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL
17 FULL BENCH APPLICATIONS FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME/ LEAVE TO APPEAL
FIXED FOR HEARING ON THURSDAY 19™ MARCH, 2026

IN THE NEW/ WEST WING COURT ROOM

APPLICANT(S)

Taramattie Mangra
Alisha Adams

Indardeo Kissoon
Bibi Howard
Sylvia Daniels

Rafeek Rohoman
1.Rohan Sarjoo
2.Gangamattie Sarjoo

Winston Jordan

GRA

Kiran Nauth

Sharda Pooran

Noel Ramdial

Christopher Williams

Jonix Jose Cabello Zambrano
Gregory Mentore

Romanie Gouveia
Akicha Coates

RESPONDENT(S)

1.Ramson Mangra
2.Amale Ann Jewan
Irving Pollard

Joshua Chandra Megnauth
Subdrawattie Sahadeo
David Daniels

Bebe Zulikah Rohoman

1.GBTI

2. The Registrar of the High Court
3. Cameron & Shepherd

Dipcon Engineering Services LTD.
GBTI

Jop Property Holdings Inc.
Tamesh Jagmohan

DPP

DPP

DPP

Attorney General

Janet Hassan
Ricardo Antonio
Marvasim Holder
Shurwayne Holder

9:00 am
9:00 am

9:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

10:00 am
10:00 am

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

1:00 pm
1:00 pm

TIME CASE FIXED FOR



