

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL
17 FULL BENCH APPLICATIONS FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME/ LEAVE TO APPEAL
FIXED FOR HEARING ON THURSDAY 19TH MARCH, 2026
IN THE NEW/ WEST WING COURT ROOM

NO.	CASE NUMBER	APPLICANT(S)	RESPONDENT(S)	TIME CASE FIXED FOR
1.	2021-HC-DEM-CIV-SOC-172/APL-CIV-EXT 7/2025	Taramattie Mangra	1.Ramson Mangra 2.Amale Ann Jewan	9:00 am
2.	2023-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-FDA-1571/APL-CIV-L 1/2024	Alisha Adams	Irving Pollard	9:00 am
3.	1 FCA-CIV-DEM-HC 2024/APL-CIV-M 17/2024	Indardeo Kissoon	Joshua Chandra Megnauth	9:00 am
4.	2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-25;/APL-CIV-M 20/2024	Bibi Howard	Subdrawattie Sahadeo	9:00 am
5.	2020-HC-DEM-CIV-FDA-1089/APL-CIV-M 21/2024	Sylvia Daniels	David Daniels	10:00 am
6.	2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-40/APL-CIV-LA 3/2024	Rafeek Rohoman	Bebe Zulikah Rohoman	10:00 am
7.	2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-13/APL-CIV-L 1/2025	1.Rohan Sarjoo 2.Gangamattie Sarjoo	1.GBTI 2. The Registrar of the High Court 3. Cameron & Shepherd	10:00 am
8.	2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-68/APL-CIV-M 5/2025	Winston Jordan	Dipcon Engineering Services LTD.	10:00 am
9.	2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-57/APL-CIV 13/2025	GRA	GBTI	11:00 am
10.	2024/16-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-SUM 8/2025	Kiran Nauth	Jop Property Holdings Inc.	11:00 am
11.	2025/57-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-M 8/2025	Sharda Pooran	Tamesh Jagmohan	11:00 am
12.	CJ # 539/2025/CRIM-EXT 1/2025	Noel Ramdial	DPP	11:00 am
13.	CJ. No. 366, 367 of 2025/CRIM-EXT 4/2025	Christopher Williams	DPP	1:00 pm
14.	Case Jacket 1565/2025/CRIM-EXT 7/2025	Jonix Jose Cabello Zambrano	DPP	1:00 pm
15.	CA 58/2017	Gregory Mentore	Attorney General	1:00 pm
16.	CA 62/2009	Romanie Gouveia	Janet Hassan	1:00 pm
17.	NO.16 OF 2024/APL-CIV-M 10/2025	Akicha Coates	Ricardo Antonio Marvasim Holder Shurwayne Holder	1:00 pm